Expected return on pension scheme assets 1,055 1,313

Interest on pension scheme liabilities (1,122) (1,395)

Scheme expenses met by the Group (420) (449)

Net charge (487) (531)

101
Sanderson D

esign G
roup A

nnual Report &
 A

ccounts 2022
Fina

ncia
l Sta

tem
ents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability/(asset) to be shown in the Statement of Comprehensive Income

2022
£000

2021
£000

Net remeasurement – financial (6,086) 5,266

Net remeasurement – demographic (51) (1,347)

Net remeasurement – experience (1,797) (719)

Return/(Loss) on assets, excluding interest income 1,442 (1,635)

Total remeasurements of the net defined benefit (asset)/liability (6,492) 1,565

Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows the impact on the defined benefit obligation of changing each of the most significant assumptions in isolation.
The figures in the table as at 31 January 2022 have been calculated using the same valuation method that was used to calculate the defined
benefit obligation above and are consistent year on year.

Impact on scheme liabilities 2022 (£m) Impact on scheme liabilities 2021 (£m)

Change in assumption Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate 0.25% movement (2.8) 2.9 (3.4) 3.6

Rate of inflation (RPI)* 0.25% movement 1.3 (1.3) 1.5 (1.5)

Rate of inflation (CPI)* 0.25% movement 0.7 (0.7) 0.6 (0.6)

Assumed life expectancy 1 year movement 3.8 (3.8) 4.8 (4.8)

Estimated impact of Covid-19 on life expectancy N/A N/A N/A (1.9)

Extrapolation of the sensitivity analysis beyond the ranges shown may not be appropriate.

*	 With corresponding changes to the salary and pension increase assumptions.

	 The Group with its advisers has assessed the potential impact of Covid-19 on the mortality assumptions used to calculate the deficit. The figure above represents
a best estimate of the long-term impact at 31 January 2022. Given the continuing uncertainties around Covid-19, the Group has not made any adjustment to the
reported deficit for the effect of the pandemic.